

Office of the Dean Academic Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur) P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637 Website : https://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 337/ACAD/2023

Date: October 20, 2023

CIRCULAR

Sub: Creation of Academic Bank of Credit (ABC) ID

All the students (UG/PG/Ph.D) are advised to register in the National Academic Depository (NAD) Digital Locker portal (http://nad.digilocker.gov.in/students) and create an ABC ID (Academic Bank of Credits) (http://www.abc.gov.in/) when registering for the courses in this Academic Year.

The Academic Section is planning to upload the Mark sheets and Degree certificates of all the students based on the ABC ID in the National Academic Depository (NAD) DigiLocker portal from this Academic year.

In this regard, all the students are hereby instructed to open the individual account on the ABC portal (https://www.abc.gov.in/www.digilocker.gov.in) and generate the ABC ID. .

It is mandatory to have ABC ID for all future correspondences from either side of students and Institute. Once ABC ID is generated, put it to the following Google Form Link and submit with necessary informationon or before 10.11.2023.

https://forms.gle/sWQhFChGYmzPYKPe8

This is issued with the concurrence of the Dean (Academic).

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya Joint Registrar (Academic)

No. 337/ACAD/1(09)/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Office of the Director
- 2. The Dean(Student Welfare)
- 3. All Heads of the Departments/Schools/Centers
- 4. The Chairman-SUGC& SPGC
- 5. The Professor-In-Charge(Examination)
- 6. The Registrar
- 7. The Student Senate
- 8. The Academic Section-File
- 9. Institute Website

Mahattacheryr

Joint Registrar (Academic) **IIEST**, Shibpur

Date: October 20, 2023